Vehicle Service Records (VSR Explorer)
Repair history D-201846
Registration nr: XQ93AJ Chassis nr: D-201846 VIN nr: YV5RG40D8FD201846
Market type: FH13A64T Country: AUS Delivery date: 2015-07-15
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
   2024-05-23 - Mileage: 1455883 - Order nr: 8189045
M PLEASE FILL IN
LO-255 Blown turbo 6
VO-85020372 TURBOCHARGER, EXCH 1
VO-20784537 GASKET TURBO BASE 1
VO-21940615 SEALING RING - PURPLE 1
VO-22206133 TURBO FEED GASKET 1
VO-420643 TURBO DRAIN GKT 1
VO-469601 O-RING TURBO - GREEN 1
VO-990950 FLANGE NUT M8 CRIMP 1
VO-993811 FLANGE BOLT M10 x 50mm TURBO 4
VO-994441 FLANGE BOLT M8 x 50mm Black 1
VO-21940610 SEALING RING - PURPLE 1
VO-21834205 Air Fliter - Outer 1
VO-23294956 AIR FILTER - INNER 1
AU2-9718-240002743 BBC4 BRAKE CLEANER 1
VO-20573472 SPACER 10mm x 20mm x 16mm 4
VO-20855371 GASKET EXH/MANIFOLD 6
AU2-WUR0673205010 Nylon Power LOC 2I 3
OTH-FAB1 TAPE MASKING GREEN 48MM 1
VO-85103205 GREEN PAINT 1
OTH-
WUR0674850240/MTR
EMERY CLOTH G240 1
VO-20938963 SEAL 1
VO-21433769 SEALING RING - MANIFOLD 2
VO-21312238 CHARGE AIR HOSE 1
VO-20883450 SEALING RING 1
VO-21433769 SEALING RING - MANIFOLD 1
Aaron:0417 631 673
COMPLETED
Removed intakes and found turbo siezed in housing, also
97 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 1/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
.
Complete
Mileage:1455883
Hrs:21079
Parked: P15
found exhaust manifold leaking at head. Removed failed
turbo and manifold and inspected for any foreign material
or oil in exhaust or intake and was all ok, turbo still all
intact. Removed exhaust housing to inspect and found
heat shield had bound up on exhaust wheel. Replaced
manifold gaskets and slip joint seals and replaced turbo
and associated gaskets and seals. Cleaned down and road
tested to check.
91 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES
   2022-02-24 - Mileage: 1303501 - Order nr: 8154897
M PLEASE FILL IN
Derek:54 662 903
LO-874 Air conditioning not working Ref Luke.B 11.48
LO-873 Heater hoses about to blow off 1.52
VO-23847282 HOSE HEATER 1
VO-20722710 HOSE CLAMP 16-27mm 2
VO-85013654 COMPRESSOR, EXCH - AIR CON 1
VO-20443759 O-RING 2
VO-20708247 O-RING 3/4 A/C 2
OTH-TXX2631 ORIFICE TUBE FILTER A/CON 1
VO-23858694 ACCUMULATOR 1
VO-23847736 DECAL 1
VO-23515346 VENTILATION FILTER 1
VO-23515329 VENTILATION FILTER 1
VO-82348991 EVAPORATOR 1
VO-82356760 O-RING 1
VO-82386482 O-RING 1
VO-82356762 O-RING - A/CON 1
VO-82356754 O-RING 1
VO-82356756 O-RING 1
VO-21843360 SEALING ORING - AIR CON Orange 2
VO-3090885 O-RING KIT A/C 1
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 2/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
VO-23437874 CONDENSER 1
***IBT FROM NORTHSIDE 24/2***
LO-3000 FLS fault on dash 8
VO-22302612 CONTROL UNIT - COLLISION WARN 1
VO-21511728 HOUSING 1
VO-11170332 CABLE TERMINAL 7
VO-994718 SEALING 4
VO-994719 PLUG 4
VO-84055742 LAMP SPOT LH - FH(4) 1
VO-84055744 LAMP SPOT RH - FH(4) 1
VO-78614895 TRIM PANEL 1
AU2-
CBC310ML550FCBK
3M 550FC PU ADHESI 2
LO-356 Globetrotter sign cracked & roof lights 6
leaking
New Serial Number: 002543580170
97 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE
Removed coolant and replaced the heater hose.
Plug damaged from impact causing FLS sensor to failed.
Removed bulbar and steps. Removed grill and FLS sensor.
Replaced plug and fit new sensor and refit drill, steps,
and bull bar. Hooked up tech tool and pull codes. Clear
and calibrated FLS.
Note
Significant water leak in cab from RHS.
Removed and replaced the globetrotter sign and side
lights. Damaged caused by impact.
Old Serial Number: 002086481170
Tested the AC operation. Checked for leaks with UV light.
No obvious side of leak. Recovered 0.54kg of gas. Orifice
filter was damaged. Ordered condenser, evaporator,
compressor and filters. Removed and replaced all the
components listed. re gassed the system tested for
operation.
MTELEC17 4000- Air Con Gas mack/volvo classic
91 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES
   2020-02-14 - Mileage: 1039533 - Order nr: 7602859
LO-510 A TRAILER , ONE BRAKE HAS 1.5
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 3/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
SMOKE COMING OUT OF IT
1940100 TRAVEL TO PARKING BAY 2 KMS
NORTH OF HEXHAM ROUND ABOUT
DRIVER 0448 024 887
MATT THE BOSS 0429 267 588
P.A TRAILER , ONE BRAKE HAS SMOKE COMING OUT OF IT
C.BOOSTER IN WRONG MOUNT POINT
R.-TRAVELLED TO HEXHAM
-REMOVED BOOSTER AND REPOSITION
-TEMP REPAIR TO GET VEHICLE MOBILE AS BOOSTER ROD HAD
RUBBED
91 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES
   2019-10-02 - Mileage: 932869 - Order nr: 7259544
JIM 0417 631 673
HRS 11896
LO-210 DIAGNOSE AND REPORT ON ENGINE MISS 15
AND BLOWING SMOKE
VO-21768034 VRS KIT 0.7
VO-85020372 TURBOCHARGER, EXCH 0.7
VO-994447 FLANGE SCREW 29
VO-8192804 SCREW 8
VO-990810 FLANGE SCREW 6
VO-21344774 FLANGE SCREW 6
VO-85013271 UNIT INJECTOR, EXC 0.7
AU2-9718-240002743 9718-BBC4 B/CLEANER 2
OTH-INTMX630 RUBBER GREASE 1
MK-342SX33 SILICOM DOW 1
VO-21503575 SEALING RING 1
VO-944126 O-RING 1
VO-993977 HOSE CLAMP 1
VO-993811 FLANGE SCREW 4
VO-20573472 SPACER SLEEVE 4
VO-994441 FLANGE SCREW 1
VO-990950 FLANGE LOCK NUT 1
Checked faults & found injector 6 faults, carry out
compression test & found cylinder 6 low, remove all intake
arrangements, tappet cover & all accessories required inc
engine camshaft, rockers & injectors, remove intake &
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 4/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
exhaust manifolds, all wiring/hoses/clamps, drain coolant
from engine, remove head & found exhaust valve number 6
chipped & not sealing, clean all deck surfaces (cylinder
head/block/manifolds etc) & check all cylinder liner
heights & replace any hoses/clamps etc as required,
fit reman cylinder head & carry out tensioning procedures,
re-assembled with new injector 6 & turbo charger, replace
all seal & gaskets as listed below, carry out engine valve
& injector adjustments run up engine to operating
temperature, wash down & road testing, found exhaust back
pressure above spec on road test, quoted customer refer
job 254 for repairs.
30% of major parts and labour covered under goodwill
VO-85022413 EXCH CLY HEAD 0.7
*** POSSIBLE POLICY CLAIM ***
TW180236556
*** POSSIBLE POLICY CLAIM ***
Serial No; P21995790
162441807
*** POSSIBLE POLICY CLAIM ***
91 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES
   2019-10-02 - Mileage: 932869 - Order nr: 2881725
JIM 0417 631 673
HRS 11896
LO-210 DIAGNOSE AND REPORT ON ENGINE MISS 15
AND BLOWING SMOKE
VO-85022413 EXCH CYL HEAD 0.7
VO-21768034 VRS KIT 0.7
VO-85020372 TURBOCHARGER, EXCH 0.7
VO-994447 FLANGE SCREW 29
VO-8192804 SCREW 8
VO-990810 FLANGE SCREW 6
VO-21344774 FLANGE SCREW 6
VO-85013271 UNIT INJECTOR, EXC 0.7
AU2-9718-240002743 9718-BBC4 B/CLEANER 2
OTH-INTMX630 RUBBER GREASE 1
MK-342SX33 SILICOM DOW 1
VO-21503575 SEALING RING 1
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 5/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
VO-944126 O-RING 1
VO-993977 HOSE CLAMP 1
VO-993811 FLANGE SCREW 4
VO-20573472 SPACER SLEEVE 4
VO-994441 FLANGE SCREW 1
VO-990950 FLANGE LOCK NUT 1
Checked faults & found injector 6 faults, carry out
compression test & found cylinder 6 low, remove all intake
arrangements, tappet cover & all accessories required inc
engine camshaft, rockers & injectors, remove intake &
exhaust manifolds, all wiring/hoses/clamps, drain coolant
from engine, remove head & found exhaust valve number 6
chipped & not sealing, clean all deck surfaces (cylinder
head/block/manifolds etc) & check all cylinder liner
heights & replace any hoses/clamps etc as required,
fit reman cylinder head & carry out tensioning procedures,
re-assembled with new injector 6 & turbo charger, replace
all seal & gaskets as listed below, carry out engine valve
& injector adjustments run up engine to operating
temperature, wash down & road testing, found exhaust back
pressure above spec on road test, quoted customer refer
job 254 for repairs.
30% of major parts and labour covered under goodwill
Serial No; P21995790
162441807
TW180236556
91 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES
   2019-10-02 - Mileage: 0 - Order nr: 8122462
214 Cylinder head, replace
20 Sublet VCV Sydney
210?DIAGNOSE AND REPORT ON ENGINE AND BLOWING
SMOKE?MISS???1800.00
Checked faults & found injector 6 faults, carry out
compression test & found cylinder 6 low, remove all intake
arrangements, tappet cover & all accessories required inc
engine camshaft, rockers & injectors, remove intake &
exhaust manifolds, all wiring/hoses/clamps, drain coolant
from engine, remove head & found exhaust valve number 6
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 6/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
chipped & not sealing, clean all deck surfaces (cylinder
head/block/manifolds etc) & check all cylinder liner
heights & replace any hoses/clamps etc as required,
fit reman cylinder head & carry out tensioning procedures,
re-assembled with new injector 6 & turbo charger, replace
all seal & gaskets as listed below, carry out engine valve
& injector adjustments run up engine to operating
temperature, wash down & road testing, found exhaust back
pressure above spec on road test, quoted customer refer
job 254 for repairs.
30% of major parts and labour covered under goodwill
   2019-07-10 - Mileage: 932869 - Order nr: 7259277
JIM 0417 631 673
HRS 11896
LO-210 DIAGNOSE AND REPORT ON ENGINE MISS 15
AND BLOWING SMOKE
VO-85022413 EXCH CYL HEAD 0.7
VO-21768034 VRS KIT 0.7
VO-85020372 TURBOCHARGER, EXCH 0.7
VO-994447 FLANGE SCREW 29
VO-8192804 SCREW 8
VO-990810 FLANGE SCREW 6
VO-21344774 FLANGE SCREW 6
VO-85013271 UNIT INJECTOR, EXC 0.7
AU2-9718-240002743 9718-BBC4 B/CLEANER 2
OTH-INTMX630 RUBBER GREASE 1
MK-342SX33 SILICOM DOW 1
VO-21503575 SEALING RING 1
VO-944126 O-RING 1
VO-993977 HOSE CLAMP 1
VO-993811 FLANGE SCREW 4
VO-20573472 SPACER SLEEVE 4
VO-994441 FLANGE SCREW 1
VO-990950 FLANGE LOCK NUT 1
LO-254 RECTIFY MUFFLER HAS HIGH BACK PRESSURE 4
VO-21383182 SILENCER 1
Checked faults & found injector 6 faults, carry out
Remove all muffler accessories & R&R muffler refitting all
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 7/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
accessories, check on 2nd road test ok.
compression test & found cylinder 6 low, remove all intake
arrangements, tappet cover & all accessories required inc
engine camshaft, rockers & injectors, remove intake &
exhaust manifolds, all wiring/hoses/clamps, drain coolant
from engine, remove head & found exhaust valve number 6
chipped & not sealing, clean all deck surfaces (cylinder
head/block/manifolds etc) & check all cylinder liner
heights & replace any hoses/clamps etc as required,
fit reman cylinder head & carry out tensioning procedures,
re-assembled with new injector 6 & turbo charger, replace
all seal & gaskets as listed below, carry out engine valve
& injector adjustments run up engine to operating
temperature, wash down & road testing, found exhaust back
pressure above spec on road test, quoted customer refer
job 254 for repairs.
30% of major parts and labour covered under goodwill
Serial No; P21995790
162441807
VO-2140000 Valve mechanism. Secondary operation num 3.5
VO-85022413 EXCH CLY HEAD 0.3
VO-21768034 VRS KIT 0.3
VO-85020372 TURBOCHARGER, EXCH 0.3
VO-85013271 UNIT INJECTOR, EXC 0.3
TW180236556
S/L TW180236556
91 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES
   2019-03-06 - Mileage: 793994 - Order nr: 8113601
VO-84433698 AIRBAG MODULE 1
VO-8842000 Airbag module, replace 0.3
   2018-03-23 - Mileage: 592211 - Order nr: 8099527
818 Cab airbag covers
MK-9739-16488479 CAB AIR BAG ISULAT 2
   2018-01-25 - Mileage: 565081 - Order nr: 8097161
818 Check headlight panels
VO-21874450 PANEL H/LAMP LH 1
VO-21874457 PANEL H/LAMP RH 1
VO-82884080 AIR DUCT 1
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 8/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
VO-82884084 AIR DUCT 1
Ordered the panels and send it for fitments.
   2018-01-25 - Mileage: 565081 - Order nr: 4085380
M PLEASE FILL IN
Contact:Jim 0417 631 673
LO-212 Cylinder head, replacement 16
Mileage:
Hrs:
VO-85134750 SEALANT 1
VO-1547254 SEALING RING 2
VO-1677370 SEALING RING 2
VO-20479636 SEALING STRIP 1
VO-20526428 SEALING RING 1
VO-20538793 SEAL STRIP, R/COVER GASKET 1
VO-20852765 DOWDY WASHER O.D. 24mm 4
VO-20855371 GASKET EXH/MANIFOLD 6
VO-21282255 GASKET 1
VO-21503575 SEALING RING 1
VO-21510072 CYLINDER HEAD GASK 1
VO-8192804 SCREW 2
VO-85013933 CYL HEAD, EXC - FM(4) / FH(4) 1
VO-944126 O-RING INJ HARNESSD9B/D12D/D13 1
818 Check if rear cab airbags have covers
MK-9718-BBC4 Brake Cleaner 400G 2
AU2-WUR0674850120 EMERY CLTH-ROLL-120 1
AU2-WUR0674850240 EMERY CLOTH 240 GRIT 1
VO-994447 FLANGE SCREW 6
VO-990810 FLANGE BOLT M12 x 45mm 4
VO-21344774 FLANGE BOLT M10 x 50mm Grey 6
VO-276948 O-RING KIT 6
VO-22343361 CABLE HARNESS - FM/FH(4) 1
VO-21447682 GASKET 1
AU2-PERM84101 PX POXY 5 MIN GENP 1
VO-22206133 TURBO FEED GASKET 1
VO-469601 TURBO O-RING 1
VO-420643 TURBO DRAIN GKT 1
VO-21940615 SEALING RING 1
VO-984739 FLANGE BOLT M8 x 50mm 1
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 9/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
VO-990950 FLANGE NUT CRIMP M8 1
AU2-CAL85108913 VOLVO VCS COOLANT - 5LTR 1
LO-210 replace injector harness 6
LO-371 Check power lug 0.1
LO-818 Check headlight panels 2
VO-8131393 CAGE 4
VO-983472 CABLE TIE, Injector Harness 8
MK-NARV56306 CABLE TIE 1=25PK 1
VO-3963413 ATTACHING RING 1
AU2/CAL85108913 WAS FITTED BY BRANCH 2300
.- ON REPAIR ORDER 7575499 - DATE 2017-11-09 MILEAGE - 520894
VO-21874450 PANEL H/LAMP LH 1
VO/21874450 WAS FITTED BY BRANCH 4000
.- ON REPAIR ORDER 8089634 - DATE 2017-10-06 MILEAGE - 500004
VO-21874457 PANEL H/LAMP RH 1
VO/21874457 WAS FITTED BY BRANCH 4000
.- ON REPAIR ORDER 8089634 - DATE 2017-10-06 MILEAGE - 500004
20 paint panels
MTELEC85 Assembly Lube
VO-82884080 AIR DUCT 1
VO/82884080 WAS FITTED BY BRANCH 4000
.- ON REPAIR ORDER 8089634 - DATE 2017-10-06 MILEAGE - 500004
VO-82884084 AIR DUCT 1
VO/82884084 WAS FITTED BY BRANCH 4000
.- ON REPAIR ORDER 8089634 - DATE 2017-10-06 MILEAGE - 500004
97 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE
Ordered the panels and send it for fitments.
Inspected and the lug and found no issue.
Removed and replaced the injector harness.
Drained the coolant and removed all turbo piping. Pulled off
all electrical around head. Removed rocker cover and pulled
out injectors, rocker gear, and cam gear. Removed the head
and cleaned the mountings. Groomed the new head. Fitted the
head. Carried out back lash and cam timing. Reassembled with
the parts listed. Tested for operation.Ok.
and fit with reinforcements.
91 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES
   2018-01-24 - Mileage: 565081 - Order nr: 8097160
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 10/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
VO-2112600 Cylinder head, replace 8.4
VO-85134750 SEALANT 1
VO-1547254 SEALING RING 2
VO-1677370 SEALING RING 2
VO-20479636 SEALING STRIP 1
VO-20526428 SEALING RING 1
VO-20538793 SEAL STRIP, R/COVER GASKET 1
VO-20852765 DOWDY WASHER O.D. 24mm 4
VO-20855371 GASKET EXH/MANIFOLD 6
VO-21282255 GASKET 1
VO-21503575 SEALING RING 1
VO-21510072 CYLINDER HEAD GASK 1
VO-8192804 SCREW 2
VO-85013933 CYL HEAD, EXC - FM(4) / FH(4) 1
VO-944126 O-RING INJ HARNESSD9B/D12D/D13 1
818 Check if rear cab airbags have covers
MK-9718-BBC4 Brake Cleaner 400G 2
AU2-WUR0674850120 EMERY CLTH-ROLL-120 1
AU2-WUR0674850240 EMERY CLOTH 240 GRIT 1
VO-994447 FLANGE SCREW 6
VO-990810 FLANGE BOLT M12 x 45mm 4
VO-21344774 FLANGE BOLT M10 x 50mm Grey 6
VO-276948 O-RING KIT 6
VO-22343361 CABLE HARNESS - FM/FH(4) 1
VO-21447682 GASKET 1
AU2-PERM84101 PX EPOXY 5 MIN GENP * 1
VO-22206133 TURBO FEED GASKET 1
VO-469601 TURBO O-RING 1
VO-420643 TURBO DRAIN GKT 1
VO-21940615 SEALING RING 1
VO-984739 FLANGE BOLT M8 x 50mm 1
VO-990950 FLANGE NUT CRIMP M8 1
AU2-CAL85108913 VOLVO VCS COOLANT - 5LTR 1
VO-2860300 Wiring harness, replace. Unit injectors 1.2
371 Check power lug
VO-8131393 CAGE 4
VO-983472 CABLE TIE, Injector Harness 8
MK-NARV56306 CABLE TIE 1=25PK 1
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 11/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
VO-3963413 ATTACHING RING 1
Inspected and the lug and found no issue.
VO-1820200 Localised wash for fault tracing 0.3
   2018-01-08 - Mileage: 565081 - Order nr: 8092994
M PLEASE FILL IN
Contact:Jim 0417 631 673
LO-212 Cylinder head, replacement 16
Mileage:
Hrs:
VO-85134750 SEALANT 1
VO-1547254 SEALING RING 2
VO-1677370 SEALING RING 2
VO-20479636 SEALING STRIP 1
VO-20526428 SEALING RING 1
VO-20538793 SEAL STRIP, R/COVER GASKET 1
VO-20852765 DOWDY WASHER O.D. 24mm 4
VO-20855371 GASKET EXH/MANIFOLD 6
VO-21282255 GASKET 1
VO-21503575 SEALING RING 1
VO-21510072 CYLINDER HEAD GASK 1
VO-8192804 SCREW 2
VO-85013933 CYL HEAD, EXC - FM(4) / FH(4) 1
VO-944126 O-RING INJ HARNESSD9B/D12D/D13 1
818 Check if rear cab airbags have covers
MK-9718-BBC4 Brake Cleaner 400G 2
AU2-WUR0674850120 EMERY CLTH-ROLL-120 1
AU2-WUR0674850240 EMERY CLOTH 240 GRIT 1
VO-994447 FLANGE SCREW 6
VO-990810 FLANGE BOLT M12 x 45mm 4
VO-21344774 FLANGE BOLT M10 x 50mm Grey 6
VO-276948 O-RING KIT 6
VO-22343361 CABLE HARNESS - FM/FH(4) 1
VO-21447682 GASKET 1
AU2-PERM84101 PX POXY 5 MIN GENP 1
VO-22206133 TURBO FEED GASKET 1
VO-469601 TURBO O-RING 1
VO-420643 TURBO DRAIN GKT 1
VO-21940615 SEALING RING 1
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 12/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
VO-984739 FLANGE BOLT M8 x 50mm 1
VO-990950 FLANGE NUT CRIMP M8 1
AU2-CAL85108913 VOLVO VCS COOLANT - 5LTR 1
LO-210 replace injector harness 6
LO-371 Check power lug 0.1
LO-818 Check headlight panels 2
VO-8131393 CAGE 4
VO-983472 CABLE TIE, Injector Harness 8
MK-NARV56306 CABLE TIE 1=25PK 1
VO-3963413 ATTACHING RING 1
AU2/CAL85108913 WAS FITTED BY BRANCH 2300
.- ON REPAIR ORDER 7575499 - DATE 2017-11-09 MILEAGE - 520894
VO-21874450 PANEL H/LAMP LH 1
VO/21874450 WAS FITTED BY BRANCH 4000
.- ON REPAIR ORDER 8089634 - DATE 2017-10-06 MILEAGE - 500004
VO-21874457 PANEL H/LAMP RH 1
VO/21874457 WAS FITTED BY BRANCH 4000
.- ON REPAIR ORDER 8089634 - DATE 2017-10-06 MILEAGE - 500004
20 paint panels
MTELEC85 Assembly Lube
VO-82884080 AIR DUCT 1
VO/82884080 WAS FITTED BY BRANCH 4000
.- ON REPAIR ORDER 8089634 - DATE 2017-10-06 MILEAGE - 500004
VO-82884084 AIR DUCT 1
VO/82884084 WAS FITTED BY BRANCH 4000
.- ON REPAIR ORDER 8089634 - DATE 2017-10-06 MILEAGE - 500004
97 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE
Ordered the panels and send it for fitments.
Inspected and the lug and found no issue.
Removed and replaced the injector harness.
Drained the coolant and removed all turbo piping. Pulled off
all electrical around head. Removed rocker cover and pulled
out injectors, rocker gear, and cam gear. Removed the head
and cleaned the mountings. Groomed the new head. Fitted the
head. Carried out back lash and cam timing. Reassembled with
the parts listed. Tested for operation.Ok.
and fit with reinforcements.
91 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 13/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
   2017-10-31 - Mileage: 520894 - Order nr: 7575499
goodwill assistance sent to P.Moller G.R 01/11
VO-4112800 Clutch disc, pressure plate, clutch cyli 3.1
LO-19400 Travel for WARRANTY breakdowns ONLY 3
92 UTE MILEAGE
VO-85013766 CLUTCH KIT, EXCH 1
VO-85020472 CLUTCH CYLINDER, E 1
VO-20860677 SEALING RING 1
VO-20992763 AIR HOSE 1
VO-22327063 SOLENOID VALVE 1
VO-1652986 BALL BEARING SPIGOT 1
MK-5166-44279LOC LOCTITE 10ML STUD 1
MK-9718-BBC4 BRAKE CLEANER 400G 1
VO-990818 STUD 2
VO-990951 LOCK NUT M10 FLANGE 2
20 Sublet CARTERS CLUTCHS
MK-NARV56306 CABLE TIE 1=25PK 1
20 SUBLET TOW
VO-20483327 COVER 1
VO-21666546 DISC 1
VO-20497205 GASKET 1
VO-995906 HEXAGON SCREW 8
VO-25339078 HEXAGON NUT 8
AU2-CAL85108913 COOLANT 5LTR VCS 1
VEHICLE HAS LOST THROTTLE
VO-4008400 Clutch stroke length and wear, calibrati 0.2
calibration
VO-4000300 Gearbox air leakage, test 0.2
VO-4118000 Clutch sticking, test 0.1
VO-4112600 Clutch wear, check. VCADS Pro operation 0.2
VO-4001000 Clutch cylinder, test 0.2
VO-2162100 Flywheel, replace. Gearbox and clutch re 0.6
removed
VO-1701000 Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool 0.2
VO-1701200 Fault codes, reading 0.2
VO-4136100 Air hose, replace. CVU/CCA 0.5
VO-4118300 Valve assembly, clutch, replace 0.5
VO-4008300 PWM valves, clutch, test 0.2
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 14/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
VO-4118200 PWM valves clutch, activation, test 0.2
LOCATION BETWEEN NABIAC AND COLOONGALOOK
   2017-09-22 - Mileage: 500004 - Order nr: 8089634
352 LIGHTING - FRONT LIGHTS
VO-21874457 PANEL H/LAMP RH 1
VO-21874450 PANEL H/LAMP LH 1
VO-82884080 AIR DUCT 1
VO-82884084 AIR DUCT 1
SUPPLY RH & LH HEADLIGHT PANELS-GOODWILL REFER ROD BARRON
& MICHEAL GOMMERSAL
   2017-07-31 - Mileage: 1234 - Order nr: 8091214
LO-820 REINFORCE HEADLIGHT PANELS AND PAINT 7.77
BONDING MATERIALS TO INNER FRAME WITH STIFFENERS TO SUIT-
Å400.00
PAINT TWO X HEADLIGHT PANELS NOLANS BLACK Å300.00
   2017-07-05 - Mileage: 449410 - Order nr: 8089014
EMS AND ACM, SW UPDATE. EU4/5. FH/FM (4)
VO-1701000 Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool 0.2
VO-2800800 EMS and ACM, sw , update. Only campaign 0.4
VO-2580700 Pump unit, replace 0.8
VO-20915849 HOSE CLAMP 16-27mm 2
VO-21032572 CLAMP 2
VO-21429181 HOSE 3
VO-22406383 KIT - ADBLUE GAUZE FILTER 1
VO-22679934 T-PIPE 1
VO-22681764 MANIFOLD - ADBLUE 1
VO-3944785 AIR FILTER - COMP/ ADBLUE 1
VO-4803748 HOSE - CORRUGATED 3
VO-992081 HOSE CLAMP 12-22mm 2
VO-22851845 PUMP UNIT- ADBLUE 1
MK-NARV56410 CABLE TIE 1=100PK 1
VO-984727 FLANGE BOLT M6 x 25mm Black 2
VO-990949 FLANGE NUT CRIMP M6 2
LO-258 EMISSIONS AFTER-TREATMENT 1.5
Derated to 1500 rpm ad-blu issue
VO-1701000 Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool 0.2
VO-2584600 SCR system, test 0.5
2580700 Pump unit, replace
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 15/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
2580700 Pump unit, replace.
VO-2580300 AdBlue tank, replace 1.3
VO-2585800 AdBlue tank, clean. Urea tank removed 0.5
VO-2580000 Emissions after-treatment. Secondary ope 0.2
20 80lt Ad-Blu
   2017-05-12 - Mileage: 410060 - Order nr: 8087288
VO-2580000 Emissions after-treatment. Secondary ope 0.1
VO-21480006 FILLER NECK 1
VO-994848 WASHER 2
   2017-04-18 - Mileage: 398871 - Order nr: 71791
VO-85020789 STARTER MOTOR, EXC 1
VO-3710000
CHECK BATTERY CABLES FROM BATTERIS TO STARTER AND BATTERY TO
EARTH.
0.2
VO-3116800 Battery system, test. Battery tester 0.4
ATTEND TO CALL OUT, VEHICLE NOT STARTING
VO-3310600 Starter motor, replace 0.4
1940000 TRAVEL, DEALERSHIP TO SOUTH OF CLYBUCCA AND RETURN 3
ATTEND TO CALL OUT, VEHICLE NOT STARTING
   2017-01-12 - Mileage: 338995 - Order nr: 8082361
C3628 Cab, interior lights, cable harness, install. FH (4)
S3652 ACM, SW update. FH/FM (4)
LO-3540800 C3628 Interior light cable harness 0.5
VO-1701000 Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool 0.2
VO-2510400 Gaskets, exhaust manifold, replace 1.8
VO-22935545 WIRES 8
VO-993811 FLANGE BOLT M10 x 50mm Black 4
VO-20573472 SPACER SLEEVE 4
VO-21344787 FLANGE BOLT M10 x 90mm Black 12
VO-20855371 GASKET EXH/MANIFOLD 6
VO-20784537 GASKET TURBO BASE 1
VO-420643 TURBO DRAIN GKT 1
VO-469601 TURBO O-RING 1
VO-420641 TURBO FEED GKT 1
VO-20938963 SEAL 1
MK-9718-BBC4 CLEANER 400G BRAKE 1
20 Sublet E/E Ä 4019122
MACHINE MANIFOLD
VO-2549400 ACM, SW, update. only campaign 0.2
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 16/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
   2016-09-05 - Mileage: 230327 - Order nr: 8077320
761 Rear shockies leaking
VO-20585556 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
   2016-08-03 - Mileage: 232339 - Order nr: 8076241
M PLEASE FILL IN
Name:Daryl
LO-372 Set speed limit to 100km/h 1.5
Phone:5466 2951
Mileage:
Hrs:
Test drove the vehicle and compares the vehicle speed with
GPS. Found vehicle doing 98km/h. Calculate new k factor and
program.
91 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES
   2016-07-28 - Mileage: 228250 - Order nr: 8076026
VO-1774600 Annual service. Chassis lubrication and 2.4
VO-1706400 12 Months ECU download and oil sample. O 0.9
LO-8600100 C3538 Cab tilt filler plug 0.5
VO-22861085 REPAIR KIT 1
VO-8394887 OIL TEST KIT 4
VO-82354791 VENTILATION FILTER, V4 1
VO-82348995 VENTILATION FILTER 1
VO-8100300 12 Months cab inspection 0.4
   2016-07-18 - Mileage: 195111 - Order nr: 8075541
252 SILENCER AND EXHAUST LINE
VO-22321908 EXHAUST PIPE 1
   2016-03-30 - Mileage: 150316 - Order nr: 8071401
M PLEASE FILL IN
Mileage: 150316
VO-3970800 Display, replace 0.6
LO-3000 Speedo needle jumps around. 1.35
VO-3652400 Control unit BBM, replace 0.6
LO-5000 BRAKE SYSTEM MALFUNCTION FAULT. 3.3
VO-22148423 DISPLAY 1
VO-22451940 CONTROL UNIT 1
Hrs: 1898
Name: JIM
Phone: 0754662818 0417631673
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 17/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
Radio screen is black.
Body builder fault this has been an issue since new.
VO-1701000 Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool 0.2
VO-1701200 Fault codes, reading 0.2
LO-365 Swap BBM from Donor truck 2.2
No faults found during testing
No faults found during testing
VO-1709200 Replace control unit, programming 0.1
VO-1709200 Replace control unit, programming 0.1
   2016-01-01 - Mileage: 6 - Order nr: 201846
96000 0
   2015-12-03 - Mileage: 63095 - Order nr: 8067276
M PLEASE FILL IN
Mileage:63095
VO-8182700 Cab shock absorber air rear, replace (tw 1
VO-21171976 AIR SPRING - REAR CAB FH(4) 2
Hrs:1063
Name:
WAITING FOR THE TRUCK.
D/A CAB AIR BAG LEAKING
   2015-12-01 - Mileage: 5 - Order nr: 201846
96000 0
   2015-11-01 - Mileage: 4 - Order nr: 201846
96000 0
   2015-10-01 - Mileage: 3 - Order nr: 201846
96000 0
   2015-09-01 - Mileage: 2 - Order nr: 201846
96000 0
   2015-08-27 - Mileage: 32085 - Order nr: 8063458
VO-8430000 Glass and sealing moulding for windscree 3.4
LO-170 CHECK ALL FAULT CODES 0.3
845 CHECK BOTH MIRROR OPERATION
20 Alpha Glass - reseal windscreen
   2015-08-03 - Mileage: 14377 - Order nr: 8062560
LO-510 TRUCK BRAKE MALFUNCTION FAULT 1.5
LO-593 ABS FAULT POSSIBLY FROM THE TRAILER 1.53
CONNECTION LEADS ACCORDING TO JIM.
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 18/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
VO-20779040 SERVICE KIT, OIL F 1
AU2-CAL85121714 SAE50 205L PUMPOUT 16
AU2-CAL85121715 GEAR OIL 85W140 BULK 38
384 BODY MODULAR FAULT.
VO-1721000 Warranty service. After 4 weeks or maxim 2
   2015-08-01 - Mileage: 1 - Order nr: 201846
96000 0
   2015-07-30 - Mileage: 75 - Order nr: 8062495
70 PAINT TURNTABLE
   2015-07-09 - Mileage: 4321 - Order nr: 8061706
LO-820 PAINT T/T BLACK 1
- GENERAL
MTPAINT PANELSHOP PAINT
91 PANELSHOP CONSUMABLES
REFER NEW TRUCK FIT UPS
ORDER NO;4013700
   2015-07-09 - Mileage: 100 - Order nr: 8061991
LO-170 REGISTRATION 3
   2015-06-15 - Mileage: 68 - Order nr: 8058623
LO-171 PRE DELIVERY WITH PLATES 6.5
MTELEC186 RIVETS
10 VEHICLE DETAIL
10 TARE WEIGHT
LO-810 FIT AEROFOIL 3
10 CUSTOM BADGE
LO-350 3 X LED LIGHTS TO EACH MIRROR 3.1
LO-350 3 X LED LIGHTS TO EACH SIDE OF CAB 3
LO-852 DRIVERS SHEEP SKIN SEAT COVER 0.5
NOLANS LOGO
860 NOLANS PARTS KIT
BELTS, RADIATOR HOSES, FILTERS N O AIR
LO-843 LEFT & RIGHT WEATHERSHIELDS 1.6
LO-360 CALIBRATE LOAD SCALES SOFTWARE 1
IN TRUCK FROM FACTORY
LO-350 RELOCATE EXISTING REASR OF CAB WORK 2.1
LIGHTS TO THE AERO KIT SIDE WINGS
LO-610 IMEX FULL STAINLESS STEEL DRESS RING 0.9
TO STEER AXLE
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 19/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
LO-360 PROGRAM 4 MINUTE IDLE SHUT DOWN 1
LO-360 ENSURE 12 & 24 VOLT PLUTS ARE LED OK 1
LO-712 S&F JOST JSK37 CZ GREASE TOP 185 FEET 2
DRILL Ö CENTRE + 50 + 100
LO-826 CHANGE REAR PLASTIC GUARDS TO SMOOTH 5
STAINLESS STEEL WITH ALLOY MOUNT CLAMPS
LO-360 CHECK K FACTOR WITH LOADED TEST TRAILER 1
100KMH
LO-250 REPLACE EXHAUST TAIL PIPE 1.5
SAME AS 200397
10 WINDOW TINT
10 POLISH FUEL TANKS
610 VOLVO POLISHED DURABRITE
AND R150 STEER TYRE
60 R150 TYRE
20 EXHAUST
LO-712 FRONT ALLOY DECK PLATE 3.7
LO-360 FMS FIT UP 3.1
VO-22011865 ELBOW 1
MK-EMEWP02K W/PACK 2 WAY CONN 2
VO-3944972 HOUSING 2
VO-3963046 TERMINAL - MALE 4
VO-3963410 SEAL, CABLE - GREY 4
VO-970771 CABLE SEAL 4
OTH-AMB25B STICKY PAD 5
VO-1500600 RUBBER BUSH 2
VO-21761590 WIRES 1
OTH-26260CK LUCIDITY MARKER WHITE STAINLES 6
VO-25171459 TORX SCREW M4 x 18mm 24
MK-NARV56406 CABLE TIE 1=100PK 1
OTH-AMB25B STICKY PAD 20
OTH-26260AK LUCIDITY MARKER AMBER STAINLES 6
VO-21244697 RELAY 6
VO-25392050 RELAY RETAINER 6
VO-949597 SLEEVE LOCKING 30
VO-979002 TERMINAL FEMALE 30
VO-970771 CABLE SEAL 4
VO-949746 P-CLAMP M12 4
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 20/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
VO-9148085 CABLE TERMINAL 4
MK-9750-SS11SINCNG S/STEEL GRD NO RIB 4
MK-9750-MMABPOL BRACKET 16
LO-810 air dryer elbow missing from factory 0.5
MK-980AX26 TERMINAL, FEMALE V 8
MTELEC6 4000- Twin Core Cable
MTELEC26 4000- 7mm conduit
MTELEC210 4000- Blue electrical terminal
OTH-VSHEEPNOLANSRH SHEEPSKIN NOLANS 1
VO-84165756 WEATHERSHIELD (FH4) 1
MK-9711-
4017RSVVS6S
DRESS DISC H/CAP 1
VO-20464675 V-RIBBED BELT 1
VO-22275091 V-RIBBED BELT 1
VO-22273743 HOSE 1
VO-21133830 HOSE 1
VO-FK18B FILTER KIT 1
VO-21848341 DRAIN VALVE 1
AU2-9703-
JSK37CZ201TO
.JSK 37 CZ/185 C/W 1
OTH-NPNC/PLATCH E3-15-25 LATCH KEYLO 2
OTH-NPNC/PKEY E3-5-15 KEY KEYLOCK 2
OTH-NPNC/PCOVER 90-3 COVER KEYLOCK 2
VO-20393237 RUBBER MOULDING 2
OTH-UES32752 ANTILUCE FASTENER 50MM THREAD 2
OTH-25060 WEAR PLATE ANTI-VIB CLIP S/S 2
VO-25087755 TORX SCREW M4 x 16mm Silver 12
VO-990976 LOCK NUT 12
MK-NARV56600 HEATSHRINK 1=1 150 1
VO-25392050 RELAY RETAINER 1
VO-979002 TERMINAL FEMALE 5
VO-21244697 RELAY 1
VO-949597 SLEEVE LOCKING 5
VO-25171459 TORX SCREW M4 x 18mm 12
MK-NARV56600 HEATSHRINK 1=1 150 1
VO-82217702 ATTACHMENT KIT 1
VO-8141219 Grommet, antenna coaxial cable 2
MK-NARV56650 DUAL WALL HEAT SHR 1
OTH-AMB25B STICKY PAD 10
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 21/22
PC Type Code Description (Original) #
MK-NARV56306 CABLE TIE 1=25PK 1
VO-8394442 CLIPS, HUBCAP FIT 12
AU2-20572280 WHEEL 22.5 X 8.25 DURA BRITE 1
VO-993723 CABLE TERMINAL 3
VO-20716730 HOUSING 1
VO-20716731 HOUSING 1
VO-995632 HOUSING 1
VO-21708450 FMS PREPERATION KI 1
VO-978999 FUSE, BLADE STD 20 AMP 1
VO-969161 FUSE, BLADE STD 10 AMP 2
VO-969162 FUSE, BLADE STD 15 AMP 1
70 PAINT TURN TABLE
70 TURNTABLE MOD PLATE
VO-85135865 CONVERSION KIT 1
MTELEC187 WALK PLATE CHECKER PLATE
MOUNT Ö 50MM FORWARD OF CENTRE
FRONT ALLOY DECKPLATE
CHROME NUT COVERS ALL AXLES
HUBCAPS TO REAR AXLES
ADD RUBER LOOP BETWEEN THE NEW GUARDS
NO HAIR REQUIRED
8/7/24, 2:29 PM Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-201846
about:blank 22/22